Government of Jammu & Kashmir School Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu.

Subject: Nomination of Nodal Officer for Road Safety.

Ref:- D.O. No. IRF-IC:FM:AS:322 dated 26th March 2024 received from Executive Vice President International Road Federation -India Chapter, Delhi.

Government Order No. 281- JK (Edu) of 2024 Dated :- 26.07.2024

It is hereby ordered that Mr. Ghulam Nabi Bhat, JKAS, Additional Secretary to the Government, School Education Department shall be the Nodal Officer for coordinating the road safety initiatives, being conducted by the International Road Federation-India Chapter.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Alok Kumar) IRS Principal Secretary to the Government

No. Edu-GEN/230/2024-01 (7455964)

Dated :26 .07.2024

Copy for information:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, (Jammu, Kashmir, and Ladakh) J&K Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director, School Education, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 3. Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary, School Education.
- 4. In-charge Website.
- 5. Government Order File (w.2.s.c).

(Peer Zahid Ahmad) JKAS Deputy Secretary to the Government

